200w 5.1 Soundbar
MT200-SB51
HDMI cable  power cable  wall mount kit(screw)
 4
Soundbar RCA cable
Plug the system to the electroicity socket with the
right voltage.
SR/SL SW/C FR/FL
MANUAL RESET FOR WIRELESS PAIRING
SUB SAT-SR SAT-SL
 wall mountable
 wall mountable
How to put the soundbar on the wall .
 wall mountable
 wall mountable
SR/SL SW/C FR/FL
MANUAL RESET FOR WIRELESS PAIRING
SUB SAT-SR SAT-SL
SR/SL SW/C FR/FL
MANUAL RESET FOR WIRELESS PAIRING
SUB SAT-SR SAT-SL
835mm
hook
1
2
3
Manual reset for Wireless Pairing
(1) (3) (5)
(2) (4) (6)
(7)
3. 2. SRC1. 4. 5. -6. +7.
Remark:
Switch on /off
(1) (2) (3)
SR/SL SW/C FR/FL
MANUAL RESET FOR WIRELESS PAIRING
SUB SAT-SR SAT-SL
SRC
-
+
Change the input mode : “ bt ” is
Bluetooth Mode.“ HD ” is  ARC Mode. “ OP ”
 is Optical Mode.“ AU ” is  Audio Mode.
“ Ud ” is  USB* mode. “dU” is DVD mode.
Play/pause in USB*/BT mode. Play/pause in USB*/BT mode.
Play the previous song in USB*/BT mode.
Play next song in USB*/BT mode.
Volume decrease.
Volume increase.
Volume decrease.
Volume increase.
1.  When subwoofer can not connect with wireless soundbar,
    press this key for 5 seconds,  switch off the subwoofer on the back plate,
    then switch  on subwoofer again, it will be connected automatically.
    The blue light on  the back plate of subwoofer will be on.
3. When the left surround satellite can not connect with wireless soundbar,
    press this key for 5 seconds,  switch off the left surround satellite on the
    back plate, then switch on left surround satellite again, it will be connected
    automatically.the blue light on the top of left surround satellite will be on.
2. When right surround satellite can not connect with wireless soundbar,
    press this key for 5 seconds,  switch off the right surround satellite on
    the back plate, then switch on right surround satellite again, it will be
    connected automatically. the blue light on the top of right surround
    satellite will be on.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
To prevent disturbing in the night, the LED display of soundbar is set to be off after  90 seconds if
there is no operation, you can press any button to resume.
5
Power on/Power off.1.
2. BASS : Press it and + or - to increase or decrease Bass.
3. TREBLE : Press it and + or - to increase or decrease treble.
4.    : Short press to increase volume, long press to increase volume continuously .
5. - : Short press to decrease volume, long press to decrease volume continuously.
6.     : In BT/USB* mode, short press to be previous song, long press to move
    backward. (only USB* mode.)
7.     :  In BT/USB* mode, short press to be next song, long press to move forward.
   (only USB* mode).
8.    : In BT/USB* mode, short press to play/pause, in HDMI ARC/OPT mode,
    short press to be mute, in BT mode, long press to be disconnected.
9. MUTE / RESET : Short press to be mute, long press to reset.
    (bass 0, treble: 0, volume: 10).
10. BT : Bluetooth mode.
11. CH - VOL / 5.1 - 2.1 : Short press to adjust F (front) S (surround ) C (central)
     channels ’s volume by press CH-VOL and + or - . long press to choose 5.1or 2.1.
12. EQ : Short press to change the following mode.
      1 )POP(popular)
      2 )ROC(rock)
      3 )JAZ(jazz)
      4 )CLA(classic)
      5 )DIR(news)
      6 )NOR(normal).
13. MOVIE : Short press to be movie mode .
14. SOURCE : Short press to change mode, BT, OP, HD(HDMI ARC), AU(AUX),
      DU(DVD), USB*.
8.
9. MUTE / RESET
10. BT
11. CH - VOL / 5.1 - 2.1
12. EQ
13. MOVIE
14. SOURCE
2. BASS
1.
3. TREBLE
4. +
5. -
6.
7.
5.1
BASS TREBLE
MUTE
BT
CH - VOL
EQ MOVIE
SOURCE
Remote controls
(1)
(2)
(4)
(6)
(5)
(10)
(11)
(13)(12)
(14)
(9)
(3)
(8)
(7)
/RESET /5.1 - 2.1
*Available, If connected
Motorola 200w SB
fast.
blinking slowly;
soundbar
Power cable
Power cable
Power cable
Power cable
and whether
HDMI (ARC) feature is available on the TV.
200 W
240 x 240 x 448
960 x 85 x 165
100 x 100 x 178
20 Hz - 150 Hz
140 Hz - 20 KHz
40 db
60 db
2 Way , 2 Speakers
4
8
4 Kg
4.6 Kg
0.6 Kg
1 Way
8 inch
3 inch
Satellite Dimension (mm) L x W x H
Weight
Soundbar net weight
Satellite weight
BT range
g
24 W x 5
80 W
3.5 mm stereo
RCA
220 W
Soundbar Dimension (mm) L x W x H
Soundbar speaker size 40*70 mm
Soundbar speaker power 3 Way, 6 Speakers